
wEWldl37045 

6 !dhR 1970 

z 
v1 
cl 
w 
4 

2 

n 

U 
m z 
3 
3 

ARM2.941121.014A 

John I?. Colore. X.D. 
Profeamr of Wadicine C Pharmacology 
tapiveraity of al.bora Medical Center 
800 W.E. Thirteenth Street  
Oklabou City, ok laba r  73104 

Dear Doctor Colmre: 

fotu proposal, entit led 'Toxicity and Toleranre Studies of hti- 
Radiation Colpwad~ in  Healthy Male Voluntas~. ,"  has been miaved. 
I regret tbnt we w i l l  be unable to provide fruding .upport for 
renewal of t h i e  project at t b i s  time. 

At tbe preaest ti-. the development and t e i t i ag  of antiradiation 
eapounds is such tbat  them are no coapounda available for testing i n  
your faci l i ty .  It i s  eoped tbat  durim tbe oext fer d h .  OM or two 
collpwnds w i l l  be available in suppliea m e w r y  to proceed with the 
Phase I s tud in .  & auff s.intailu am interest  ia your propom1 a d  
the  f ac i l i t f ea  ywu k c  to effcr aad with your perriuioa M w i l l  rsu ia  
a copy of four proposaS i n  our fife. ia the event compuumb do become 
available. 

V. appreciate pur interest i n  the US Army M i c e 1  Research .ad Develop- 
wat caurd program and the opportunity we h v e  ltul i n  worklug u i tk  you 
QD t h i s  project. 
cooperative effort. at sum lrter the. 

fie laok forWard to the pasXbi1ity Of ranow@ t h i s  

Siaeerely. 

MFR: (See attached sheet) .  



H F k  

6 fJAR 1970 
Due to  the overrun of research on antimalarial funds, 
there are insufficient funds available t o  extend t h i s  
contract for  an addition81 period without additional 
funds. 
to t h i s  contract a t  t h i s  time. Dr .  Colmre and 
Dr. Desper have been notified by MAT Woodward that the 
contract would not be renewed, but that it was quite 
possible that a neu contract might be awarded during 
F'i 71 if funds are then 6Vailable. It is of 
ilportance to  have phase I studied on compounds 2529, 
2721 and 2823, but sufficient quantit ies a r e  not now 
available. It is estimated that about $60,000 w i l l  be 
needed f o r  these studies. 

Budget restrictiona have precluded adding funds 

& 
COORDINATION: None required. 

ACTION OFFICER: 
?& 

William E. Woodward, MAJ, MSC, X-37845. 

. ... ,. . . IJA 



?esearch proiects ivnclcc' by vcrriour civilic!ii CO:po~?l;Oi?5 and ind,o,oe;&nt rcseurch projects 
'unded by various civilia:i f o d a t i o n s  and sources in  suppo!-t of clinicnl pliomxicology % 

I. NAME ISU LOCATION OF JNSTIlUTION WHERE WORK WILL  B s  
'ERFORMED 

8. RESPONSIBLE INVCSlIGATOR (Sig,rdureJ 

)I:lahomil %ti! Peniientiaty 
'icAlesfer, Oklohorna 

~ __I-- 
APPLICATION APPROVALS 

WHERE WORK 15 ro BC DONE ro SIGN FOR INST~TUTION 

- -I -- 
9. APPROVAL E l f  HEAD OF UEPAIITlrlENT 10. APPROVAL DY OFFICIAL AUTHORlZED 

PPI?OVfD [s;pO;w€.) 

L 

-___ 
,\ME [Prinfd 01 1yp.d) 

3hn ---l-l_ P. Colmore, h',. p. 

irector of Medical tksxrch 
;l:luhomo S:utc Pcnitentiary 
kAlester., OI:lc4ionio 

FFICIAL TITLE 



A: 

! 

i 

! 

! 
i 
i .. 

I 

I 
i 

I 
! 
i 
i 
i 
! 
i 
i 
i 

- i  

1 
i ! 
1 

! 

5. TRAVEL [Sldc p~rpom) 

6. PUBLICATION COSTS (IYpEIJ 

7. OTHER DIRECT COSTS 

Cost Reiniburmnent (See Part 111, paragraph 6)  PER SUBJECT 

BUUGET 

None 

None 

None 

.. 
Nme 

Kone 

None 
-- 

2,243.01 

2,243. o! 

Nolie 

Nonz 

None 

None 
- 



Fagc 1 

2. S;,scific Aims: 



.I. ' I) 

fags -2 



6. egdget (Continued) -c 

92 b h n  h y s  (3 $3 $ 296.00 .. 2 ECGs 0 815 $ 30.00 
27 vontpuncturcs 81 .OO 1 ra;,ffit physical acrrm- 
14 labomtoiy scrcazis @ $118 1,652.00 inaticn @ $10 
14 lcrboratrry scrcsns 0 $3 117.0O 
14 b i d  prc::urcl &wat&t 

10.00 -- 
$2,243.00 - detenniix~~luns @ $5.50 77.00 Per SLIbjCCt TOlUl 

- 24 Subject Tatal $53,832.00 



DOSAGE SCHEDULE: 

4N 630 830 1000 1200 1400 1600 le05 

\-s;',e!c 3F rncdicuticn fo: 
Group 3 (6 men*) . 0 0 

2000 2GW 2COO i 

lG0 150 280 250 390 350 400 45-50 5co 500 3 0  
! I - 

2 3 4 5 
x x  x x  x x  x x  

1 i t 

4 

Note: Half of the subjects will receive ccfive dmg and hclf will receive its matching placebo. 

6tIiru 13 
x X x 

r 
1 

x ,>: 
2 . I  3 4 5 t h  13 

x x x x  X 

1 
X 

O I "  5 

2 3 4 t h i U  13' 
x x X X X x X 

- 
1 

0 0 0 0 x x x  
2 3 t h ~  13 

X X x x 
VY~G!: OF medication For 
G:oup 4 (6 men*) 0 0 



__ - '. BIBLIOGRAPIIY (Do no1 llsl mom than Icn pnblicalionsl 

- 
lTSG FORM 1OsC PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORhl M A Y  UE USED. ' I f E 0  52 



.. . .  
. 

3 March 1970 

DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL RES 
INTURN 

Correction has been made. 

Signature block 

K. HIGHFILL 

should read "Commanding" not "Commander .'I 
* 

Colonel, MSC 
Executive Officer 


